IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

SO J. Warry

JUL 9 1990

MICHAEL COLEMAN,

Appellant,

Depart Court

٧.

CASE NO. 74,944

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.

ON APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE FIRST JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR ESCAMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA

ANSWER BRIEF OF APPELLEE

ROBERT A. BUTTERWORTH ATTORNEY GENERAL

CAROLYN M. SNURKOWSKI ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL FLORIDA BAR NO. 158541

DEPARTMENT OF LEGAL AFFAIRS THE CAPITOL TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-1050 (904) 488-0600

COUNSEL FOR APPELLEE

51 pages - 103

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE(S)
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii-iii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	1-21
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	22
ARGUMENT	
POINT I	
WHETHER THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN DENYING APPELLANT'S MOTION TO SEVER	23-27
POINT II	
WHETHER THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN FAILING TO ANSWER A JURY QUESTION OR READ THEM TESTIMONY OR GRANT A MISTRIAL	2830
POINT III	
WHETHER THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN ALLOWING THE STATE TO PEREMPTORILY CHALLENGE A BLACK JUROR WITHOUT AN ADEQUATE RACE NEUTRAL EXPLANATION	30-35
POINT IV	
WHETHER THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN DENYING APPELLANT'S MOTION TO SUPPRESS IN-COURT IDENTIFICATION	35-44
POINT V	
WHETHER THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN OVERRIDING THE JURY'S RECOMMENDATION OF LIFE AND IMPOSING THE DEATH	
PENALTY	44-50
CONCLUSION	51
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	51

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES	PAGE(S)
Alphonsa v. State, 528 So.2d 383 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1988)	25
Biscardo v. State, 511 So.2d 575 (Fla. 4th DCA 1987)	25
Blanco v. State, 452 So.2d 520 (Fla. 1984)	40
Brown v. State, 473 So.2d 1260 (Fla. 1985)	50
Bryant v. State, So. 2d (Fla. Decided March 29, 1990) 15 F.L.W. S178	27
Cubat v. Thieret, 867 F.2d 351 (7th Cir. 19889)	40
Edwards v. State, 538 So.2d 440 (Fla. 1989)	39
Fann v. State, 453 So.2d 230 (Fla. 4th DCA 1984)	25
Henry v. State, 359 So.2d 864 (Fla. 1978)	30
<pre>Kelley v. State, 486 So.2d 578 (Fla. 1986)</pre>	29
Kritzman v. State, 520 So.2d 568 (Fla. 1988)	26
McCrae v. State, 416 So.2d 804 (Fla. 1982)	24
Neil V. Biggers, 409 U.S. 198 (1972)	39
O'Callaghan v. State, 429 So.2d 691 (Fla. 1983)	25
Parker v. State, 421 So.2d 712 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1982)	25
Reed v. State, 560 So.2d 203 (Fla. 1990)	34

TABLE OF AUTHORITES (Continued)

CASES	PAGE(S)
Rogers v. State, 511 So.2d 526 (Fla. 1987)	40
State v. Neil, 457 So.2d 481 (Fla. 1984)	34
State v. Slappy, 522 So.2d 18 (Fla.) cert. denied, 487 U.S. 1219 (1988)	34
Tedder v. State, 322 So.2d 908 (Fla. 1975)	44
Thompson v. State, 553 So.2d 153 (Fla. 1989)	49
Torres-Arboledo v. State, 524 So.2d 403 (Fla. 1988)	50
United States v. Causey, 834 F.2d 1277 (6th Cir. 1987)	40
White v. State, 403 So.2d 331 (Fla. 1981)	50
Williams v. Weldon, 826 F.2d 1018 (11th Cir. 1987)	40
